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Obedience Trial 
 Novice B Obedience 
  6 2 CH Chantico's Madcap Party Up A Storm BN RN. SR75940102. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 190.0 12/27/2012  Breeder: Kim Kezer/Jeremy Kezer/Mindy Garbarino. Sire: CH Ildanoch Beckett's Dublin Brew  
 JH  Dam: GCH CH Chantico's Spirit In The Surf CD RA JH OA OAJ NF OFP TKN. Owner:Betty Wathne.   

  7 NQ D'Locks Teagan For Two BN RA FDC CA BCAT SIN DJ DNA CGCA CGCU TKN. SR80902601. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 2/19/2013  Breeder: Gregory L Johnson/Lynn Musgrave/Shelley R Potter Gilchrist. Sire: GCH CH D' Locks  
 Look To Windward BN  Dam: CH D'Locks Something Wicked. Owner:Ann McNeill.   

  8 NQ Castlehill's Xtraordineire BN RA CAA DCAT SWE RATS DJ CGC TKN. SR91071101. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 1/4/2016  Breeder: Margot Nielson/Susan Tapp. Sire: CH Castlehill's Fynder Joshua CD BN RA THDN  
 CGCA  Dam: Castlehill's Upon Fields Of Gold CD BN RA SH RATO DS CGC. Owner:Susan Tapp.   

  9 NQ GCH CH Brekkon's First Mark BN RN CGC TKN. SR88273208. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 5/29/2015  Breeder: Maribeth Bryant/Gregory M Siner/Rebecca Brooks. Sire: GCHB CH Beaufield's  
 Boundary Waters At Poole's Ide  Dam: CH Beaufield Bidda Poole's Ide BN RN RATN CGC.  
 Owner:Rebecca  Brooks|Maribeth Bryant.   

 10 1 CH Chantico's Super G O'muddy Waters RN MX MXJ XF. SS03363501. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 190.5 12/15/2017  Breeder: Kim Kezer/Mindy Garbarino/Diane Wacker. Sire: CH Stanegate Just An Illusion CD  
 RN JH  Dam: CH Chantico's Storm Born O' Muddy Waters. Owner:Kim and Jeremy Kezer.   

 11 NQ Wicklow N' Blackthorn's I Don't Look For Trouble. SS24625601. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 1/24/2021  Breeder: Melissa Gulley/Timothy Gulley/R James Rubin. Sire: CH Shaboo'N Finnibone's Iron Man 
   Dam: CH Blackthorn's Lass That Loves A Sailor In Wicklow CD BN RM CGC. Owner:Timothy Gulley.   

 12 NQ Castlehill's Bugsy Malone 0' Crispin RATO TKA. SS12529301. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 5/6/2019  Breeder: Vikki Magaraci/Susan Tapp. Sire: GCH CH Waterboys Wet N Wild Willow  Dam: CH  
 Ballyhoo's She's Leather And Lace CGCU. Owner:Flora Deluce|Susan Tapp.   

 14 NQ Castlehill's Xpatriot At Farnadawly RN CA RATN. SR91071102. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 1/4/2016  Breeder: Margot Nielson/Susan Tapp. Sire: CH Castlehill's Fynder Joshua CD BN RA THDN  
 CGCA  Dam: Castlehill's Upon Fields Of Gold CD BN RA SH RATO DS CGC. Owner:Margot Nielson and  
 Susan Tapp.   

 15 NQ Castlehill's Ramblin' Rafael O'Crispin BN RN CGC TKI. SS12529303. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 5/6/2019  Breeder: Vikki Magaraci/Susan Tapp. Sire: GCH CH Waterboys Wet N Wild Willow  Dam: CH  
 Ballyhoo's She's Leather And Lace CGCU. Owner:Elenora L Benz|Susan Tapp|Richard Kelsky.   

 Open B Obedience 
 16 NQ GCH CH Chantico's Shelter From The Storm CD RA MX AXJ MXP2 MJP2 MJPB XF DS. SR75940101. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 12/27/2012  Breeder: Kim Kezer/Jeremy Kezer/Mindy Garbarino. Sire: CH Ildanoch Beckett's Dublin Brew  
 JH  Dam: GCH CH Chantico's Spirit In The Surf CD RA JH OA OAJ NF OFP TKN. Owner:Kim and Jeremy  
 Kezer.   

 17 1/HT CH OTCH MACH2 Madcap's Rum-Runner With A Squeeze Of Lime UDX5 OM8 RN MXG MJG SCN SIN SEN. SR84639006. 

  195.0 Spaniels (Irish Water) 4/30/2014  Breeder: Betty Wathne. Sire: CH Whistlestop's B All U Can B CD RN MH  Dam: CH Poole's Ide  
 It's Gaelic For Madcap RN. Owner:Debra Nezgoda|Joseph Nezgoda.   

 Utility B Obedience 
 17 NQ CH OTCH MACH2 Madcap's Rum-Runner With A Squeeze Of Lime UDX5 OM8 RN MXG MJG SCN SIN SEN. SR84639006. 
   Spaniels (Irish Water) 4/30/2014  Breeder: Betty Wathne. Sire: CH Whistlestop's B All U Can B CD RN MH  Dam: CH Poole's Ide  
 It's Gaelic For Madcap RN. Owner:Debra Nezgoda|Joseph Nezgoda.   

 Beginner Novice A Obedience 
 18 1 Ballyhoo's Who's Your Paddy RN SWN SIA RATO. SS16639507. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 183.5 12/22/2019  Breeder: Dede Selph/Bethany Urban. Sire: Realta's Orion  Dam: CH Poole's Ide Madde  
 O'Ballyhoo DN CGC TKN. Owner:Terry Kast.  Stacy Duncan 

 Beginner Novice B Obedience 
 19 1 Castlehill's Bugsy Malone 0' Crispin RATO TKA. SS12529301. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 181.0 5/6/2019  Breeder: Vikki Magaraci/Susan Tapp. Sire: GCH CH Waterboys Wet N Wild Willow  Dam: CH  
 Ballyhoo's She's Leather And Lace CGCU. Owner:Flora Deluce|Susan Tapp.   

 20 NQ GCHS CH Epik's First Edition SCN SIN SEN CGC TKN. SR83277901. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 5/12/2014  Breeder: Gregory M Siner/Emily Pikul. Sire: GCH CH Poole's Ide Reversal Of Fortune  Dam:  
 GCHB CH Mallyree's Contessa At Pooles Ide. Owner:Emily pikul|Alice Getchell.   

 21 NQ Castlehill's Xpatriot At Farnadawly RN CA RATN. SR91071102. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 1/4/2016  Breeder: Margot Nielson/Susan Tapp. Sire: CH Castlehill's Fynder Joshua CD BN RA THDN  
 CGCA  Dam: Castlehill's Upon Fields Of Gold CD BN RA SH RATO DS CGC. Owner:Margot Nielson and  
 Susan Tapp.   
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 Veteran Obedience 
 22 1 GCH CH All Green Wi'Envy V Alpha Nordic CD RE RATN DS CGCA TKN. SR73509301. Spaniels (Irish Water) 
 192.0 1/24/2012  Breeder: Marit Hansen. Sire: Aquatikus American Specialty  Dam: Curlyco At The Moment.  
 Owner:Melissa McMunn.   


